
🎼 Autumn NSO Rehersal Schedule 2025 
Newark Charter School HS - 200 McIntire Drive, Newark DE 19711 

Independence School - 1300 Paper Mill Rd, Newark, DE 19711 

Symphony 1 – Fall 2025 
Rehearsals Tuesdays, 7:00 PM 

●​ Sept 2 –Newark Charter School HS Band Room​
 

●​ Sept 9 –Newark Charter School HS Band Room​
 

●​ Sept 16 –Newark Charter School HS Band Room + 3 (sectionals?)​
 

●​ Sept 23 –Newark Charter School HS Band Room​
 

●​ Sept 30 –Newark Charter School HS Performing Arts Center (confirmed)​
 

●​ Oct 7 –Newark Charter School HS Band Room​
 

●​ Oct 14 –Newark Charter School HS Band Room​
 

●​ Oct 21 – The Independence School​
 

Final Week 

●​ Sat, Oct 25 – 1:30 PM – Dress Rehearsal @ The Independence School​
 

●​ Sun, Oct 26 – 3:00 PM – Concert @ The Independence School​
 

 

Chamber 1 – Fall 2025 
Rehearsals Fridays, 7:00 PM @ Newark United Methodist Church, 69 E Main St, Newark, 
DE 19711 



●​ Oct 10​
 

●​ Oct 17​
 

●​ Oct 31​
 

Final Week 

●​ Fri, Nov 7 – 7:00 PM – Dress Rehearsal​
 

●​ Sat, Nov 8 – 7:30 PM – Concert​
 

 

Symphony 2 – Late Fall 2025 
Rehearsals - 7:00 PM 

●​ Tue, Oct 28 –Newark Charter School HS Band Room​
 

●​ Tue, Nov 4 –Newark Charter School HS Band Room​
 

●​ Tue, Nov 11 –Newark Charter School HS Band Room + 3 (sectionals?)​
 

●​ Tue, Nov 18 –Newark Charter School HS Band Room​
 

●​ Fri, Nov 21 –Newark Charter School HS Band Room​
 

●​ Tue, Nov 25 –Newark Charter School PAC (confirmed)​
 

●​ Tue, Dec 2 – The Independence School​
 

Final Week 

●​ Sat, Dec 6 – 1:30 PM – Dress Rehearsal @ The Independence School​
 

●​ Sun, Dec 7 – 3:00 PM – Concert @ The Independence School​
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